
BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI 

 

In the Matter of Proposed New Rule    ) 
4 CSR 240-3.570 Regarding Eligible   ) 
Telecommunications Carrier Designations   ) 
for Receipt of Federal Universal Service   ) Case No. TX-2006-0169 
Fund Support        ) 
         
 

SUPPLEMENTAL SUBMISSION OF AT&T MISSOURI   
 

 COMES NOW Southwestern Bell Telephone, L.P., d/b/a AT&T Missouri (“AT&T 

Missouri”) and, in response to the Commission’s request made during the public hearing of 

January 6, 2006, files herewith Section 5 of its General Exchange Tariff, entitled “Construction 

Charges.” 

     Respectfully submitted, 

SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELEPHONE, L.P. 

 
              PAUL G. LANE     #27011 
          LEO J. BUB    #34326  
          ROBERT J. GRYZMALA  #32454 
          MIMI B. MACDONALD   #37606 

 
Attorneys for Southwestern Bell Telephone, L.P. 

 One SBC Center, Room 3516 
     St. Louis, Missouri  63101 
     314-235-6060 (Telephone)/314-247-0014 (Facsimile) 
     robert.gryzmala@att.com  

mailto:robert.gryzmala@att.com


 
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 
 I hereby certify that copies of the foregoing document were served to all parties by e-mail 
on January 9, 2006. 

  
 

 
General Counsel 
Marc D. Poston 
Missouri Public Service Commission 
PO Box 360 
Jefferson City, MO  65102 
marc.poston@psc.mo.gov
genCounsel@psc.mo.gov
 

Public Counsel 
Michael Dandino 
Office Of The Public Counsel 
PO Box 7800 
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
mike.dandino@ded.mo.gov
opcservice@ded.mo.gov

W.R. England, III 
Sondra B. Morgan 
Brydon, Swearengen & England P.C. 
312 East Capitol Avenue 
P. O. Box 456 
Jefferson City, MO 65102-0456 
smorgan@brydonlaw.com  

Charles Brent Stewart 
Stewart & Keevil, LLC 
4603 John Garry Drive, Suite 11 
Columbia, MO 65203 
Stewart499@aol.com  

 
William D. Steinmeier 
Mary Ann (Garr) Young 
William D. Steinmeier, P.C. 
2031 Tower Drive 
P. O. Box 104595 
Jefferson City, MO 65110-4595 
wds@wdspc.com  

Karl Zobrist 
Roger W. Steiner 
Sonnenschein Nath & Rosenthal LLP 
4520 Main Street, Suite 1100 
Kansas City, MO 6411 
kzobrist@sonnenschein.com  
rsteiner@sonnenschein.com  

 
Davis A. LaFuria 
Steven M. Chernoff 
Lukas, Nace, Gutierrez & Sachs, Chtd. 
1650 Tysons Blvd. 
McLean, VA 22102 
dlafuria@fcclaw.com
schernoff@fcclaw.com  
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